PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Anthony R. Jimenez	07/18/2013		
Robert Kirsch	07/18/2013		
Roger Channing	07/19/2013		
Alfredo Guzman	07/29/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MicroTechnologies LLC d/b/a MicroTech				
Street Address:	8330 Boone Blvd., Suite 600				
City:	Vienna				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22182				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13946585				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Kercher
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50332-123931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Kercher
Signature:	/kevin m. kercher/
	PATENT

REEL: 031062 FRAME: 0967

H \$40.00 13

Date:	08/22/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031062 FRAME: 0968

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony R. Jimenez of 1107 Robindale Drive, Great Falls, Virginia 22066, Robert

Kirsch of 3250 Stein St., Mobile, Alabama 36608, Roger Channing of 7111 Twelve Oaks Dr., Fairfax Station,

Virginia 22039, and Alfredo Guzman of 7880 Meadowgate Dr., Manassas, Virginia 20112, have invented

certain new and useful improvements for a Cloud Computing Appliance That Accesses A Private Cloud And

A Public Cloud And An Associated Method Of Use for which we have this same day executed an application

for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof, said application being

identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 50332-123931, which is a divisional patent application of U.S.

Patent No. 13/360,0157 for Transportable Private Cloud Computing Platform And Associated Method Of

Use; said application being identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 50332-100831, and

WHEREAS, MicroTechnologies LLC d/b/a MicroTech, a limited liability company of the State of

Virginia, having its principal office and place of business at 8330 Boone Blvd., Suite 600, Vienna, Virginia

22182, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as

disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

Anthony R. Jimenez, Robert Kirsch, Roger Channing, and Alfredo Guzman, do hereby assign and transfer

unto said MicroTechnologies LLC d/b/a MicroTech, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was

executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in

and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, nonprovisionals,

divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United

States and all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority; and we further

agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters

Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to said MicroTechnologies LLC d/b/a MicroTech in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to

insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

5769570

PATENT

REEL: 031062 FRAME: 0969

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

hereunto

have

July 2013.	
Vica na	Anthony R. dimenez
STATE OF VIRGINIA: SS	,
On this 18th day of July County of Fairfax , State of	$\frac{3}{2012}$ before me, a Notary Public, within and for the
County of <u>FAUTFAX</u> , State of	personally appeared Anthony

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above

R. Jimenez, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and

written.

My Commission Expires: 12/31/2014

WITNESS WHEREOF, J

acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

Notary Dublic

NOTARY
PUBLIC
REG # 7207849
MY COMMISSION
EXPIRES
12/31/2016

REEL: 031062 FRAME: 0970

y of
or the Roger nt and
above
ī

	IN	WITNESS	WHERE	OF, I	have	hereunto	set m	y hand	the	18	day	of
	Ju	ly	_ 2013.			Robert Kin	rsch	ck	مريم	de	-	
STATE	OF		:	SS								
COUNT	TY O	F	:									
County Kirsch,	of _ to r	اناه (۱۸) ne known 1	to be the	person	State of describ	acat	who exe	<u> </u>	persor	lic, within a nally appear joing assign	ed Roi	ber
written.		NOTARY PUB	LIC STATE OF BEION EXPIR IU NOTARY PU	ALABAMA FS: ADI7	AT LARGE 2015		y hand a Beun ry Public	nd seal th	ne date	e and year	ast ab	ove
,			· · ———									

2 orth
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day of
<u>rulu</u> 2013.
Blugnin
Alfredo Guzman
COUNTY OF FAITH SS On this 29 th day of 2012 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Fairha , State of Vigina , personally appeared Alfredo Guzman, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and
acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12/31/2016 NOTARY PUBLIC REG # 7207849 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/31/2016
THE CALLED

5769570

PATENT REEL: 031062 FRAME: 0973